

MAYORAL DECISION

Decision Number: MDE-2024-19

Date: November 27, 2024

Subject: Veto of Resolution Making an Amendment to the Proposed 2025 Budget passed at the November 22, 2024 meeting of Oshawa City Council

Pursuant to the powers extended to the Head of Council under Part VI.1 of the Municipal Act, 2001 (the "Act"), I, Dan Carter, Mayor of the City of Oshawa, hereby veto the following resolution making an amendment to the proposed 2025 Budget, passed by Oshawa City Council at its meeting of November 22, 2024, in accordance with subsection 284.16(4) of the Act:

"That Position PA-24-09 – Junior Support Analyst be removed from the 2025 Proposed Budget."

The reason for this veto is that the position is warranted to maintain ongoing support to the corporation and expanding technology requirements, specifically the NG-911 (Fire Dispatch) environment.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on November 27, 2024

B.

Dan Carter, Mayor